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PROCUREMENT " . .
India : Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan: 2016-08-30
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blankif none) 2016-09-26
P154847 GPN Date:
Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
IDA /56940
Executing Agency(ies) Roads & Building Department
‘Activity Reference No. / Bid Evaluation Report
Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated | Actual Amount | Process | Draft Pre-qualification Prequalification | Draft Bidding Document| Specific Bidding Do 1 Proposal /
Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach Ny Amount (USS) (USss) Status Eoaes Evaluation Report / Justification Notice / Invitation I Opening /Minutes. | 24 Recommendation | Signed Conlract Contract Completion
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
INRBD-492.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Ragol Restoration of connectivity and Single Stage - Two Per
permanent Restoraton (o 22001 1pa 1 se040 Restoration of connes Post Request for Bids | Open - National o 1,666,666.00 000 | PR o) 20161101 20161106 20161218 2017.03.02 2017.0606 20180124
1020,001n Srikakulam Dist
INRBD-496.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Salury Restoraion of connectiviy and Single Stage - e
from| IDA / 56940 cestoration of connectivity and | p,q Request for Bids | Open - National ingle Stage - Two 2,916,666.00 0.00 2016-11-01 2016-11-06 20161218 20170302 20170406 20180724
Ki helter in welope Implementation)
m 0.00 10 18.725 in
Vizianagaram Dist.
IN-RBD-503.CW-RFE |
Permanent restoration from K Restoration of connectiviy and equest for Bi - Nation Single Stage - Two Pending " " 1o o5 on o
e o | IDA/ 56920 o ot connes Post Request for Bids | Open - National i, 4333,333.00 000 | P09 o 201611.01 20161106 20161218 2017.03.02 2017.0406 20190124
oad in Visakhapatnam Dist
INRBD-505-CW-RFE |
Permanent Restoration fom Km Restoration of connectviy and i Single Stage - Two Pending " " 1o " 0t o7
permanent Restoration fom KM | 1o/ 56940 Restoraton of conne Post Request for Bids | Open - National i 2000,000.00 000 | P00 ol 20161101 20161106 20161218 2017.03.02 2017.0406 20180724
Visakhpatnam Dist
INRBD-S07-CW-RFE |
Permanent Restoration from Km | 5 ; 55049 Restoration of connectivity and | pogy Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 3,333,333.00 0,00 | Pending 2016-11-01 20161106 20161218 20170302 20170406 20180724
5,00 0 30.00 of Paderu Araku shelter nfrasiructure Envelope implementation|
oad in Visakhapainam Dist
INRBD-508.CW-RFB /
Permanent Restoration from Km
o from K Restoration of connectiviy and equest for Bi - Nation Single Stage - Two Pending " " 1o o5 on o
0.0010 15,807 of Pudimadaka | IDA / 56940 o ot connes Post RequestforBids | Open -Naional | 310254 1,083,333.00 000 | P o 201611.01 20161106 20161218 20170302 20170406 20180124
Kothapainam road in
Visakhapatnam Dist
IN-RBD-510.CW-RFB |
Permanent restoration to Restoraion of connectiviy and Single Stage - pendi
Kasimkota Bangarumettaroad | IDA / 56940 estoration of connectivity and | p,q Request for Bids | Open - National ingle Stage - Two 1,333,333.00 0.0 | Pending 2016-11-01 2016-11-06 20161218 2017-03-02 2017-04-06 2018.01-24
p shelter nfrastructure welope Implementation|
fomKm 400 0 13.00 in
\Visakhapatnam Dist
INRBD-S1L.CW-RFE |
Permanent Restoration fom Km
Restoration of connectiviy and Single Stage - Two Pending
31,00 10 38,00 of Paderu DA/ 56940 Restoraion of connes Post RequestforBids | Open -National | S8 5% 1166,666.00 000 | PR o] 20161101 20161106 20161218 2017.03.02 2017.0406 20180124
Sujanakota Duduma oad in
visakhapatnam Dist
INRBD-512.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration fom Km
38,00 10.46.00 of Paderu DA/ 56940 Restoration of connectuty and | post RequestforBids | Open-National | pn0j® Stage - Two 1,333,333.00 000 [penang 201611.01 20161106 20161218 20170302 20170406 20180124
o e i sheler nfrasiruciure welope implementation|
visakhapainam Dist
IN-RBD-436. CW-RFB |
Permanent restoration to GARA Restoration of connectiviy and ’ Single Stage - Two
CHINTADA road flom Km 8.3000| IPA/ 56940 Privairsribidioiiios Post Request for Bids | Open - National Emvelope 1,683,333.00 000 |1 ementason| 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 20161008 2016-12-21 2017-01-25 2018.01-24
1018.200in Srikakulam District
IN-RBD-468.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Restoration of connectivity and Single Stage - To Pendi
Wettupaka-Komapalh road rom | DA/ 56940 testoration of comneciviy and | pogy Request for Bids | Open - Nationa gl Stage - Two 221500000 000 [Pending 0160822 060827 0161008 w1221 w0125 0724
Sheler nfrastructure Envelope implementation|
Km 0.00 {0 16,500 in
Vizianagaram Dist
IN-RED-460.CW-RFE |
Permanen Restoration (o
? Restoration of connectiviy and ’ Single Stage - Two Pending
Mukkam-Vizianagaram (vi IDA / 56940 Jravnsreeibidioniio Post Request for Bids | Open - National volope 2,416,666.00 000 |1 ementason| 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 20161008 2016-12-21 2017-01-25 2018.07-24
Bhogapuram road from K 0.00
10 12200 n Vizianagaram Dist
INRBD-474.CW-RFB |
Construction of Minor Bridges in
Km 3.4-6 and 8.4-6 of Vechalam | IDA / 56940 Restoration of connectivity and | o) Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 583,333.00 000 | Pending 20160822 2016-08-27 20161008 20161221 2017-01-25 20180124
Kh: ‘shelter infrastructure Envelope Implementation)
andivaram road in
Visakhapatnam Dist
IN-RBD-466- CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to
KothavalasaDevarapaliroad 0. | 5, 6949 Restoration of connectivty and | pg; Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 1633,333.00 0. |Pending 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 2017:01-25 20180124
Vepada via Vavillap sheler nfrasiruciure Envelope
Veeluparthi from Km 0.00 to
10.200 in Vizianagaram Dist
INRBD-444.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration o VP | 5 ; 55040 Restoration of connectivity and | pogq Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 1,966,666.00 0,00 | Pending 2016-08-22 20160827 20161008 20161221 20170025 20180724
r0ad {0 G. Sigdam road from Km sheler nfrastructure welope Implementation|
00010 11460 n Srikakulam Dis|
INRBD-452.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Palas] Restoration of connectivity and Single Stage - Two Pending
e Fomieart 6 | DA 56940 Restoration of connes Post RequestforBids | Open-Natonal | 31951 205000000 000 | PR o 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 2017.0125 20180724
10.001n Srikakulam Dist
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IN-RBD-456- CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to
Konada Ramatheertham road
from Km 0,00 to 8.100 including
minor bridges at Km 8.6-8 and
20,6:8 in Vizianagaram Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

1956,333.00

Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

2017.0125

20180724

IN-RBD-440-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration works
from Calingapatnarm -
Bandaravanipeta Sea shore - K|
0.00103.250 in Srikakulam Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
welope

633,333.00

Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

2017.0125

20170124

IN-RBD-448-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to
Nowpada - Meliaputt road from
Km 0.00 t0 13.00 in Srikakulam
Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

2,850,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

20160822

20160901

20161013

20161226

2017:01-30

20180724

INRBD-472.CW-RFB |

Visakhpatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
welope

5.166,666.00

Pending
Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

20170125

20100724

INRBD-47L-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration works to
Parwada Asakapalli road from
Km 12.900 t0 18627 in
Visakhapatnam Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
welope

1333,333.00

Pending
Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

2017:0125

20180124

IN-RBD-490-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration t0 A.

Kothapalli- Kodada road from K|
0.00 10 6.00 in East Godavari dis

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

single Stage - Two
welope

1,300,000.00

Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

20170125

20180124

IN-RBD-488-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to
Chandrampalem to
Perantalamma temple road from
Km 0.000 to 14,00 n East
Godavari Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

3.333,333.00

Pending
Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

2017.0125

20190124

IN-RBD-482. CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Tuni-
Kathipud road from Krm 0.740 to
25,00 in East Godavari District

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

5,641,666.00

Per
Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

2017:01.25

20100124

IN-RBD-485-CW-RFB |
Permanent restoration to
Narsipatnam - Tuni road from Kin|
22,600 10 40.400 in East
Godavari Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

2,975,000.00

Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

2017:0125

20180724

IN-RBD-477-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Divli 1q
F.K.Palem from km 0.00 to 8.60(
in East Godavari Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

2,266,666.00

Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

20170125

20180724

GOODS

“Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement
Process

Prequalification
(YIN)

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process
Status

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

ual

ification

Preq
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document
/ Justification

Specific

Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do
issued

Proposal

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation
for Award

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned | Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

ar
Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned | Actual

IN-RBD-517-GO-RFB |
Procurement of office
fumitureEquipment

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

35,784.00

Pending
Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161107

201612-12

2017:06-10

IN-RBD-518-GO-RFB |
Procurement of Quality Control
Equipment

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
welope

201,667.00

Per
Implementation|

20161101

20161106

20161218

20170117

2017-02:21

2017:08-20

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement
Process

Prequalification
(YIN)

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Us$)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document
/ustification

jission /

Sy

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do
Issu

Proposal

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

for Aw:

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned | Actual

Planned [

Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned [

Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned [

Actual

Planned

T

jard
Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned | Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest
Notice

ShortList and Draft
Request for Proposals

Request for Proposals
as Issued

Opening of Technical
Proposals / Minutes

Evaluation of Technical
Proposal

Combined

Evaluation

Report and Draft

Negotiates

Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

INRBD-697-CS-QCBS |
Consultancy services for
preparation of DPR in Srikakula|
district

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

2016:07-27

20160817

20160930

20161028

20161127

2017-01-01

20170205

20180205

IN-RBD-696-CS-QCBS |
Consultancy services for
preparation of DPR in
Visakhapatnam district

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

20160727

20160817

20160930

20161028

20161127

2017-01-01

2017:0205

20180205

INRBD-698-CS-QCBS |
Consultancy services for
preparaion of DPR in East
Godavari district,

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

20160727

20160817

2016:0930

20161028

20161127

2017-01-01

2017:02.05

20180205

INRBD-699-CS-QCBS |
Consultancy services for
preparation of DPR in
Vizianagaram district

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

201607-27

20160817

20160930

20161028

20161127

20170101

20170205

20180205
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INDIVIDUAL CONSUL

TANTS

‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Invitation to
Identified/Selected

Draft Negotiated

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned | Actual

Planned | _Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual
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