PROCUREMENT
PLAN
India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country:
India: Banks Approval Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Banks Approval Disaster Recovery Project
Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country Information
Co India
Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan:
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)
Project ID:
P154847
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)
2016-09-26
RPN Date:
IDA / 56940
IDA / 569

WORKS																										
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement	Prequalification	Estimated	Actual Amount	Process	Draft Pre-q			lification	Draft Biddin		Specific P		Bidding Docu		Proposal S		Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation	Signed	Contract	Contract Completion
Description	Luair/ Credit No.	Component	IXEVIEW Type	Metriou	Market Approach	Process	(Y/N)	Amount (US\$)	(US\$)	Status	Docu			on Report	/ Justifi		Notice /		Issued	-	Opening		for Award	_		
IN-RBD-492-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Ragoli, Palakonda road from Km 10.00 to 20.00 in Srikakulam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,666,666.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	2016-11-01	Actual	Planned 2016-11-06	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned 2016-12-18	Actual	Planned Actual 2017-03-02	Planned 2017-04-06	Actual	Planned Actual 2018-01-24
IN-RBD-496-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Saluru Duggeru road (via) Makkuva from Km 0.00 to 18.725 in Vizianagaram Dist.	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,916,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-07-24
IN-RBD-503-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration from Km 0.00 to 14.380 of Devada GPY road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		4,333,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2019-01-24
IN-RBD-505-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 0.00 to 6.00 of SKK road in Visakhpatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,000,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-07-24
IN-RBD-507-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 18.00 to 30.00 of Paderu Araku road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		3,333,333.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-07-24
IN-RBD-508-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 0.00 to 15.807 of Pudimadaka Kothapatnam road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,083,333.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-01-24
IN-RBD-510-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration to Kasimkota Bangarumetta road from Km 4.00 to 13.00 in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,333,333.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-01-24
IN-RBD-511-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 31.00 to 38.00 of Paderu Sujanakota Duduma oad in visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,166,666.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-01-24
IN-RBD-512-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 38.00 to 46.00 of Paderu Sujanakota Duduma road in visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,333,333.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-03-02	2017-04-06		2018-01-24
IN-RBD-438-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration to GARA - CHINTADA road from Km 9.3000 to 18.200 in Srikakulam District	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,683,333.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24
IN-RBD-468-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Mettupaka-Kothapalli road from Km 0.00 to 16.500 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,275,000.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24
IN-RBD-460-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Mukkam-Vizianagaram (via) Bhogapuram road from Km 0.00 to 12.200 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,416,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24
IN-RBD-474-CW-RFB / Construction of Minor Bridges in Km 3.4-6 and 8.4-6 of Vechalam Khandivaram road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		583,333.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24
IIN-RBD-466-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Kothavalasa-Devarapalli road to Vepada via Vavillapadu, Veeluparthi from Km 0.00 to 10.200 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,633,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24
IN-RBD-444-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to VP road to G. Sigdam road from Km 0.00 to 11.460 in Srikakulam Dis	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,966,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24
IN-RBD-452-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Palasa Goppili road from Km 0.400 to 10.00 in Srikakulam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,050,000.00	0.00	Pending implementatio	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24

IN-RBD-458-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Konada Ramatheertham road from Km 0.00 to 8.100 including minor bridges at Km 8.6-8 and 20.6-8 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Errvelope	1,958,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2018-07-24
IN-RBD-440-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration works from Calingapatnam - Bandaravanipeta Sea shore - Km 0.00 to 3.250 in Srikakulam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	633,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2017-01-24
IN-RBD-448-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Nowpada - Meliaputti road from Km 0.00 to 13.00 in Srikakulam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	2,850,000.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-09-01		2016-10-13	2016-12-26	2017-01-30	2018-07-24
IN-RBD-472-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Narsipatnam-Tallapalem road from Km 0.00 to 30.00 in Visakhpatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	5,166,666.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2019-07-24
IN-RBD-471-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration works to Parwada Asakapalli road from Km 12.900 to 18.627 in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,333,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2018-01-24
IN-RBD-490-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to A. Kothapalli- Kodada road from KM 0.00 to 6.00 in East Godavari dis	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,300,000.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2018-01-24
IN-RBD-488-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Chandrampalem to Perantsfamma temple road from Km 0.000 to 14.00 in East Godavari Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Errvelope	3,333,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2019-01-24
IN-RBD-482-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Tuni- Kathipudi road from Km 0.740 to 25.00 in East Godavari District	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	5,641,666.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2019-01-24
IN-RBD-485-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration to Narsipatnam - Tuni road from Km 22.600 to 40.400 in East Godavari Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	2,975,000.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2018-07-24
IN-RBD-477-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Divili to F.K. Palem from km 0.00 to 8.600 in East Godavari Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	2,266,666.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	n		20	016-08-22	2016-08-27		2016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2018-07-24

GOODS																												
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-c		Prequal Evaluation			ng Document lication	Specific Pro Notice / In		Bidding Do	ued	Opening	/ Minutes	and Recom for A	ward	Signed (Contract	Contract (Completion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-RBD-517-GO-RFB / Procurement of office furniture/Equipment	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - One Envelope		35,784.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-11-07		2016-12-12		2017-06-10	
IN-RBD-518-GO-RFB / Procurement of Quality Control Equipment	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - One Envelope		291,667.00	0.00	Pending Implementation					2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-01-17		2017-02-21		2017-08-20	

NON C	ONSULTING 8	ERVICES																											
	Reference No. / escription	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docu	nents	Evaluation	n Report		ication	Specific Pr Notice /	Invitation	Bidding Doo	ied			Bid Evaluat and Recom for Av	mendation vard	Signed (Contract C	
												Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS	1																										
Activity Reference No./ Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of F	Reference	Expression No	of Interest	Short List Request for		Request fo	r Proposals sued	Opening of Proposals		Evaluation Prop		Combined Report a Negotiate	nd Draft	Signed (Contract	Contract C	Completion
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-RBD-697-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in Srikakulan district	n IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27		2016-08-17		2016-09-30				2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	
IN-RBD-696-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in Visakhapatnam district	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27		2016-08-17		2016-09-30				2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	
IN-RBD-698-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in East Godavari district.	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27		2016-08-17		2016-09-30				2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	
IN-RBD-699-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in Vizianagaram district	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27		2016-08-17		2016-09-30				2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	

[INDIVIDUAL CONSUL	TANTS																		
	Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of F	Reference	Invitation Invitation Identified Cons	/Selected	Draft Ne Con		Signed (Contract	Contract C	ompletion
ı											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
- 1																				